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People. Products. Productivity:

Supplier Status



Class 1 & 2 - Supplier Status

Model Description

3 Wheel Sit Down

4 Wheel Sit Down Cu.

4 Wheel Sit Down Pn.

J-Wheel Stand Up CB

Retail Reach

Small NA Reach

NA Grocery Reach

Retail Reach
(New Model)

Warehouse Reach
(New Model)

Moving Mast Reach

Std- CB Orderpicker
Prem- CB Orderpicker
Straddle Orderpicker

Furniture Orderpicker

VNA Man-Up Turret

Enclosed End Rider

Series
Code

Bgg8
6807
A969
A968
A938
A955
A976
A985

(883

B295

E815
D861

295

E861

D849

D801
E826
A&T4
A497
B868
B869
A284

Model
ERP025-030VC

ERPO30-40VT
ERC030-040VA
ERC045-070V6
ERC080-120VH, 100VHS
ERP0O30-40VF
ERP045-070VL
ERP080-120VM
ESC030-040AD

NR035-040DB,
NDRO30DB

NRO35-040EB, NDRO3OEB
NRO45EB, NDRO3I5EB

NR035-040DC, NDRO30DC

NRO4S5EC NDRO3SEC,
NR035-040EC, NDRO3OEC

MR14-25; MR16N, MR16-
20HD (US Installations)

0S030EF
0S030BF
SS030BF
FS030BF
NTA030SB
NTA035SB
MRP080-100V6

Lithium-ion
Ready Option

N/A
LIACBS
LIACBS
LIACBS
LIACBS
LIACBS
LIACBS
LIACBS

LIACBS

LIACBS

LIACBS
LIACBS

ESDILI

ESDILI

N/A

LIACBS
LIACBS
LIACBS
LIACBS
N/A
N/A
LIACBS

Field Install Kit
N/A

501608890000
5016808890000
501608890000
5016808890000
501608890000
5016808890000
501608890000

550206079

550206076
(Side Stance)

550206080
(Fore/Aft)

Under Development
Under Development

Under Development

550206082
550206082
550206082
550206082
N/A
N/A
550206078
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= HYG Aftermarket Supplier Partner

Flux Power

o

o

Blue Line Battery

o

o



Class 3 - Supplier Status
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Series Lithium-ion 2 £ 8 E =« £ E x 8
Model Description Code Model ReadyOption FieldlnstallKit & = & & & & & & =
A245 MBP045VG N/A N/IA o|o|o|o|o|o]|o|o]o
B897 MPW060E N/A N/A o/ o|o|o|o|o|o|o]o
Walkie Low Lift Pallet
B894 MPWO065E N/IA N/A o|o|o|o|o|o]|o|o]o
B891 MPW080E N/A N/A o| o|o|o|o|o|o|o]|o
E896 MPE060G ESDILI 550242040 . . ° o o o o o o
ie/Ri Std Const
VLRI - MPEOGOVH ESDIL ( : el e|elolololo]|o]o
Lift Pallet 550242041
287 MPEQSOVH ESDILI (Sub-Zero/EE) e | e e| 0| oo ool o
i A372 MPC060VG LIACBS e | ¢ | e | 0| 0| 0| 0| o0]|oO
Cenl(_ar Rider Low 550211180
Lift Pallet A283 MPCOBOVG LIACBS o|e|e|o|o|o|ofo]o
D902 MTROO5F LIACBS e | ¢ | e | 0| 0| 0| 0| o0]|oO
Tow Tractor 550206081
€903 MTROQ7F LIACBS e | e | e | 0| 0| 0|0 o] o
Walkie Straddle B895 MSW025-030F N/A N/A o/ o| e|o|o| o|o|o]o
Stacker D820 MSWO40E N/A N/A o|lo|o|o|o|o|o]|o]o
Walkie CB Stacker D819 MCW025-040E N/A N/A o|o|o|o|o|o|o|o]|o
Walkie Reach Stacker D821 MRW020-030E N/A N/A o|lo|o|lo|o|o]|o|o]o
Low Level Order MO025A, MO50TA,
Picker, Tow Tractor 857 MO70T NIA 950205436 A B R B R N R R
Low Level Order
, M060, MOS0,
Picker, '(rl[:;l) Tractor E857 M0100T, MO150T N/A Under Development | o | o | o | o | o | o | 0o | o | 0o
« = Qualified

= HYG Aftermarket Supplier Partner

Purchases from HYG Aftermarket Supplier Partners listed below count towards the AIM HY Incentive program.

Technical Contact:
Michael Litten — Business Manager Lithium Solutions: michael.litten@hyster-yale.com, Greenville, NC

Please reference FHO0028R00Y Service Bulletin for information regarding the use of Lithium-ion batteries in Yale equipment.



About Yale® ‘oL

Yale Materials Handling Corporation is one of the oldest manufacturers
of lift trucks in the world. We've been in the business of lifting since
1875 and we apply that experience to help customers solve materials
handling challenges. Our full line of lift trucks range in capacity from
2,000 to 36,000 pounds and are powered by internal combustion engines
or electric options. Yale also offers robotic solutions, telemetry, fleet
management, parts, financing and training. From traditional lift truck
equipment to emerging technologies, our goal, every day, is to work with
our nationwide dealer network to continually improve and provide the
solutions you need, when and how you need them.

MATERIALS HANDLING FOR:

3PL Auto Parts Beverage Cold & Frozen Food Food
Distribution Foods Distribution Processing

Furniture & Health & Home Printing & Retail &
Furnishings Pharma Centers Publishing E-Commerce

Yale Materials Handling Corporation
P.0. Box 7367

Greenville, NC 27835-7367

US.A.

www.yale.com

YALE, oocé' and PEOPLE. PRODUCTS. PRODUCTIVITY. are trademarks, service marks or registered marks in the
United States and certain other jurisdictions. © Yale Materials Handling Corporation 2021. All Rights Reserved.

Trucks may be shown with optional equipment. Truck performance may be affected by the condition of the vehicle,
how it is equipped and the application. Specifications are subject to change without notice. Consult your Yale® Dealer
if any of the information shown is critical to your application

CERTIFICATION: Yale lift trucks meet the design and construction requirements of B56.1-1969, per OSHA Section
1910.178(a)(2), and also comply with the B56.1 revision in effect at time of manufacture. Classified by Underwriters’
Laboratories, Inc.
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